# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3477849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARM, INC.	08/04/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNRISE MICRO DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	9181 GLADES ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 125	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33434	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8340168
Patent Number:	8335246
Patent Number:	8340166
Application Number:	61313319
Application Number:	61313331
Application Number:	61323505
Application Number:	13084865
Application Number:	61372636
Application Number:	61461852
Application Number:	61435509
Application Number:	13353470
Application Number:	13556615
Application Number:	13045882
Application Number:	13649697
Application Number:	13045896
Application Number:	13649757
Application Number:	13045915
Application Number:	13649785
Application Number:	13045932

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0937

503431224

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13649816
Application Number:	13045950
Application Number:	13649853

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F157554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK HARRISON
SIGNATURE: /Rick Harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=#87525863v1 - (U S Patents Release of Security Interest sent for filing)#page2.tif source=#87525863v1 - (U S Patents Release of Security Interest sent for filing)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0938

#### U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of August [4], 2015, is made by ARM, Inc., as Grantee (as defined below). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), among Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Lien Grantor") and ARM, Inc. as grantee (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Lien Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in, among other things, the registered patents and pending patent applications of Lien Grantor set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 19, 2013 on Reel 030019 Frame 0824.
- C. In connection with the termination of the Patent Security
  Agreement in connection with the Grantee's acquisition of the Lien Grantor, the
  Grantee desires to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Grantee,
  in and to the Patents secured under the Security Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Grantee's security interest in and to the Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement shall terminate, including, without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

ARM, INC., as Grantee,

By: AMWY
Name: CATHAMOTE TAN

Title:

#87502500v2

# Schedule A

### PATENTS AND DESIGN PATENTS

PATENT NO	OWNER	COUNTRY	ISSUID	TITLE
8,340,168	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	12/25/2012	SMART GRID RFI DETECTION
8,335,246	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	12/18/2012	SMART GRID RFI DETECTION
8,340,166	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	12/25/2012	SMART GRID RFI DETECTION

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	OWNER	COUNTRY	DATE	FILING TITLE
61/313,319	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/12/2010	POWER EFFICIENT
			}	COMMUNICATIONS
61/313,331	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/12/2010	POWER EFFICIENT
,				COMMUNICATIONS
61/323,505	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	4/13/2010	ASYMMETRIC RTT RANGING
•			1	WITH MULTIPATH CORRECTION
				Converted 10.SUN.03
13/084,865	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	4/12/2011	ASYMMETRIC RITT RANGING
				WITH MULTIPATH CORRECTION
61/372,636	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	8/11/2010	SMART GRID RFI DETECTOR
61/461,852	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	1/24/2011	POWER MANAGEMENT
61/435,509	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	1/24/2011	LOW VOLTAGE AND BATTERY
•				END-OFLIFE
				DETECTION
13/353,470	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	1/19/2012	DETECTION OF INSUFFICIENT
				SUPPLIED POWER
13/556,615	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	7/24/2012	DETECTION OF INSUFFICIENT
				SUPPLIED POWER
13/045,882	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/11/2011	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/649,697	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	10/11/2012	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/045,896	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/11/2011	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/649,757	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	10/11/2012	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/045,915	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/11/2011	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/649,785	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	10/11/2012	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/045,932	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/11/2011	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/649,816	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	10/11/2012	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/045,950	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	3/11/2011	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS
13/649,853	Sunrise Micro Devices, Inc.	US	10/11/2012	POWER EFFICIENT
				COMMUNICATIONS

2

#87502500v2

**PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0940** 

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015**